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CHECKING LIST_———
BSP MP ITEMS COV-ERING

SEQUENCE CHARTS, OPERATIONAL SKETCHES, AND
ASSOCIATED REFERENCE MATERIAL

NO. 1 STEP-BY-STEP WITH AUTOMATIC
MESSAGE ACCOUNTING FEATURES (AMA)

1. GENERAL

1.01 This section gives a list of the se-
quence charts, operational sketches,

and associated reference material (referred
to herein as BSP MP items) for the No. 1
step-by-step offices with A.M.A.

1.02 This section is being revised to
correct ordering information and other

minor items.

1.03 The items covered in this checking
list are stocked at the San Francisco

Distribution Service Center and can be
ordered through your Distribution Center.
See Section 005-130-101 for standard ordering
procedures.

1.04 When new or reissued BSP MP items
are released, this checking list will

be reissued. The is sue numbers of individual
sheets are listed only when such numbers
vary,

1.05 The following describes the lists in-
cluded in this book:

List 1 - Binder
NOTE: One List 1 is required for

each book.

List 2 - Includes a frontispiece and four
separator index sheets which are
indicated as follows:

Checking List
Sequence Charts
Operational Sketches
Reference Material

Also includes a blank backing
sheet for the protection of filed
drawings.

List 3 - Basic” group of items required
for No. 1 step-by- step with auto-
matic message accounting features
(AMA).

Filing
Reference

BSP
Z27-200-901PT

Sc- 1

SC-2

SC-3

SC-4

SC-5

SC-6

SC-7

SC-8

BSP
Item MP- Sheet No. Issue

34000

34001

34002

34003

34004

34005

34006

34007

1
2
3
4
5

c Checking List

3 Recording of

3 Recording of

3 Recording of

3 Recording of
1
3
1’
1

3 Recording of

Title

Answer Time Entry

Disconnect Time Entry

Hour Entry

End of Tape Pattern - 3 A. M.

End of Tape Pattern - Window
Splice or- Make Busy

1 Trouble on Answer or Disconnect Time Entry -
Recording of Cancel Entry

3 Recording of Mutilated Hour Entry

3 No Hour Entry - Recording of Missing Hour Entry
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SECmON 227-200-901PT
/

Filing
Reference

SC-9

Se-lo

I
Sc-11

SC-12

SC-13

SC-14

SC-15

0s- 1

0s-2

0s-3

0s-4

(X-5

OS- 6

0s-7

0s-8”

0s- 9

0s-10

0s-11

0s-12

06-13

0s-14

0s-15

0s-16

BSP
Item MP-

34008

34009

34010

34011

34012

34013

34014

31000

31001

31002

31003

31004

31005

31006

31007

31008

31009

31010

31011

31012

31013

31014

31015 1
2
3
4

Sheet No. Issue

1

1

1 3
2 1

1 3
2 1
3 3
4 1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

3

3
1

3

3
1
3

3
1

3

1

3

3
1
3
1

Title

Recording of End of Tape Pattern - After
Time -Out

No Paper ALarm - Recording of Tape Feed Entry

Recording of End of Tape Pattern - Recorder
Transfer

AMA Recorder Test - Recording of Test Group
Entry

Trouble During AMA Recorder Test - DTK
Relay Fails to Hold (Typical)

AMA Recorder Requests the Master Timer
While it is Busy Making a Recorder Test

Control of Timing Selectors in Master Timer

Charge Control

Recorder Seizure

Perforation Control - Check and Timing

Identification of Call-Identity Index

Transfer of Timers and Generation of Pulses

Control of Timing Selectors in the Recorder

Recording of Hour Entry

Master Timer - Control of Timing Switches

AMA Recorder - Start and Timing of Trouble
Recorder

End of Tape Pattern Control

Master Timer and Recorder - Timing Check
Paths and Selector Synchronization

Master Timer - Make-Busy and ‘Recorder
Grouping

.

Master Timer - Short and Long Timers and
Seizure of Trouble Recorder

Recorder - Transfer and Make Busy

Recording of Cancel, Charge Guard, Irregular
Hour, and Tape Feed Entries

Recorder Test by Master Timer
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Filing
Reference

0s-17

0S-18

0s-19

0s-20

0s-21

RM-1

RM-2

RM-3

RM-4

RM-5

RM-6

BSP
Item MP-

31016

31017

31018

31019

31020

30000

30001

30002

30003

30004

30005

Sheet No. Issue

1

1

3

3

3

4

1 3
2 2
3 2

3

1 3
2“2

2

2

ISS.C, SECTION 227-200-901PT

Title

Time Information for Trouble Recorder Card

Master Timer - Exercising the Selector

Operation of Perforator Ma~ets

Multi- Frequent y Current Supply

Multi- Frequency Signaling Receiving Circuit

Index of Sequence Charts, Operational Sketches,
and Associated Reference Material

Relay Locations

Functional Designations

Central Office Tape Entries

Master Legend for Operational Sketches

Master Legend ior Sequence Charts
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