Return to B. S. P. Coordinator

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES Plant Series

This Practice Released on:

List # 15-6 Date 6-19-64

SECTION 227-200-901PT Issue C, June, 1964 Pacific Tel.

B.S.P.M. #..... O. & E. List #....

CHECKING LIST BSP MP ITEMS COVERING SEQUENCE CHARTS, OPERATIONAL SKETCHES, AND ASSOCIATED REFERENCE MATERIAL NO. 1 STEP-BY-STEP WITH AUTOMATIC MESSAGE ACCOUNTING FEATURES (AMA)

1. GENERAL

1.01 This section gives a list of the sequence charts, operational sketches, and associated reference material (referred to herein as BSP MP items) for the No. 1 step-by-step offices with A.M.A.

1.02 This section is being revised to correct ordering information and other minor items.

1.03 The items covered in this checking list are stocked at the San Francisco

Distribution Service Center and can be ordered through your Distribution Center. See Section 005-130-101 for standard ordering procedures.

1.04 When new or reissued BSP MP items are released, this checking list will be reissued. The issue numbers of individual sheets are listed only when such numbers vary. 1.05 The following describes the lists included in this book:

List 1 - Binder NOTE: One List 1 is required for each book.

List 2 - Includes a frontispiece and four separator index sheets which are indicated as follows:

> Checking List Sequence Charts Operational Sketches Reference Material

Also includes a blank backing sheet for the protection of filed drawings.

List 3 - Basic group of items required for No. 1 step-by-step with automatic message accounting features (AMA).

Filing Reference	BSP Item MP-	Sheet No.	Issue	Title
BSP 227-200-901PT			С	Checking List
SC-1	34000		3	Recording of Answer Time Entry
SC-2	34001		3	Recording of Disconnect Time Entry
SC-3	34002		3	Recording of Hour Entry
SC-4	34003	1 2 3 4 5	3 1 3 1	Recording of End of Tape Pattern - 3 A. M.
SC-5	34004		3	Recording of End of Tape Pattern - Window Splice or Make Busy
SC-6	34005		1	Trouble on Answer or Disconnect Time Entry - Recording of Cancel Entry
SC-7	34006		3	Recording of Mutilated Hour Entry
SC-8	34007		3	No Hour Entry - Recording of Missing Hour Entry

SECTION 227-200-901PT

1

ţ

Filing Reference	BSP Item MP-	Sheet No.	Issue	Title
SC-9	34008		1	Recording of End of Tape Pattern - After Time-Out
SC-10	34009		1	No Paper Alarm - Recording of Tape Feed Entry
SC-11	34010	1 2	3 1	Recording of End of Tape Pattern - Recorder Transfer
SC-12	34011	1 2 3 4	3 1 3 1	AMA Recorder Test - Recording of Test Group Entry
SC-13	34012		1	Trouble During AMA Recorder Test - DTK Relay Fails to Hold (Typical)
SC-14	34013		1	AMA Recorder Requests the Master Timer While it is Busy Making a Recorder Test
SC-15	34014		3	Control of Timing Selectors in Master Timer
OS-1	31000		3	Charge Control
OS-2	31001		3	Recorder Seizure
OS-3	31002		3	Perforation Control - Check and Timing
OS-4	31003		. 3	Identification of Call-Identity Index
OS- 5	31004		1	Transfer of Timers and Generation of Pulses
OS-6	31005		3	Control of Timing Selectors in the Recorder
OS-7	31006		3	Recording of Hour Entry
OS-8	31007		3	Master Timer - Control of Timing Switches
OS-9	31008	1 2	3 1	AMA Recorder - Start and Timing of Trouble Recorder
OS-10	31009		3	End of Tape Pattern Control
OS-11	31010	1 2 3	3 1 3	Master Timer and Recorder - Timing Check Paths and Selector Synchronization
OS-12	31011	1 2	3 1	Master Timer - Make-Busy and Recorder Grouping
OS-1 3	31012		3	Master Timer - Short and Long Timers and Seizure of Trouble Recorder
OS-14	31013		1	Recorder - Transfer and Make Busy
OS-15	31014		3	Recording of Cancel, Charge Guard, Irregular Hour, and Tape Feed Entries
OS-16	31015	1 2 3 4	3 1 3 1	Recorder Test by Master Timer

Iss. C, SECTION 227-200-901PT

.

Filing Reference	BSP Item MP-	Sheet No.	Issue	Title
OS-17	31016		1	Time Information for Trouble Recorder Card
OS-18	31017		1	Master Timer - Exercising the Selector
OS-19	31018		3	Operation of Perforator Magnets
OS-20	31019		3	Multi-Frequency Current Supply
OS-21	31020		3	Multi-Frequency Signaling Receiving Circuit
RM-1	30000		4	Index of Sequence Charts, Operational Sketches, and Associated Reference Material
RM-2	30001	1 2 3	3 2 2	Relay Locations
RM-3	30002		3	Functional Designations
RM-4	30003	1 2	3 · 2	Central Office Tape Entries
RM-5	30004		2	Master Legend for Operational Sketches
RM-6	30005		2	Master Legend for Sequence Charts

,